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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE AND RESCUE 
Fire District 7 Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA  98272 
June 10, 2021 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT 
IAFF 
Teamsters 

CHIEFS REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 21-01148 to 21-01170 ($557,725.28) 
AP Vouchers: 21-01171 to 21-01315; ($667,558.39) 

Approval of Payroll 
May 31, 2021 $1,106,940.67 

 Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes –May 27, 2021 

CORRESPONDENCE 

OLD BUSINESS  
Discussion 
SRFR Community Survey 

Action 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Annual Report 

Action 
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COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Joint Fire Board with Mill Creek (Fay/Elmore/Waugh)  
Finance Committee (Elmore/Snyder/Waugh/ Woolery)                       
Policy Committee (Woolery/ Elmore/Edwards/Schaub) 
Labor/Management (Waugh/Elmore/Fay) 
Shop Committee (Snyder/Edwards / Gagnon/Woolery) 
Strategic Plan Committee 
(Schaub/Fay/Snyder/Steinruck) 
Capital Facilities Committee (Snyder/Gagnon/Schaub/ 
Woolery) 
Government Liaisons:  

Lake Stevens (Gagnon/Steinruck) 
Monroe (Edwards/Snyder/Woolery) 
Mill Creek (Elmore/Fay) 
Legislative (Elmore/Schaub) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Leadership Meeting (Fay/Schaub) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting, June 24, 2021 at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
Executive session pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) to review the performance of a public employee. 
Executive session pursuant to RCW 42.30.140(4)(b) to review the negotiations process. 

ADJOURNMENT 

Committee Chair Last Mtg Next 

MtgMill Creek Fay TBD

Finance Elmore 3/23/21 6/10/21

Labor/Management Waugh 6/7/21 7/5/21

Strategic Planning Schaub 4/1/21 TBD

Capital Facilities Snyder 5/10/21 TBD

Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 5/20/21 6/17/21

Leadership Schaub 6/2/21 9/1/21

Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 6/3/21 7/1/21

Revenue Planning 5/27/21
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00725 - 06/10/2021 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

685.50ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX INC 21-011710007
521630 S/S & L/S Uniform Shirts (Tech Rescue T Invoice 05/06/2021 S/S & L/S Uniform Shirts (Tech Rescue T 001-514-522-20-35-04 685.50

1,809.33AIR EXCHANGE, INC 21-011720020
91604271 Exhaust System Part Replacmnt (8" Gra Invoice 03/09/2021 Exhaust System Part Replacmnt (8" Gra 001-507-522-50-48-00 629.79
91604891 Exhaust System Repair (New Air Line H Invoice 05/31/2021 Exhaust System Repair (New Air Line H 001-507-522-50-48-00 775.28
91604892 Exhaust System Repair - ST 33 Invoice 05/31/2021 Exhaust System Repair - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 404.26

97.63ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-011730025
ST73-MARMAY21 Water - ST 73 Invoice 05/21/2021 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 97.63

15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 21-011740025
ST73FM-MARMAY21 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 05/21/2021 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.50

328.61ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 21-011750028
300-10086885 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.35
999682095 Shop Parts Invoice 03/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 286.26

115.21ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-011761503
17528489 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 06/03/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 115.21

226.35ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-011771503
17522123 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 226.35

325.62ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 21-011781503
17521285 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 06/01/2021 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 325.62

432.86AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 21-011792106
11YX-Q1X3-VYY6 Hitch Lock - S1706 Invoice 06/01/2021 Hitch Lock - S1706 001-513-522-20-48-01 17.24
14GF-4MGF-G9MV Garden Hose Reel Cart/Truck - ST 76 Invoice 05/24/2021 Garden Hose Reel Cart/Truck - ST 76 001-507-522-50-35-00 122.31
1C43-WJ7L-VCJL Trailer Hitch Ball Mount Assembly - S17 Invoice 05/28/2021 Trailer Hitch Ball Mount Assembly - S17 001-513-522-20-48-01 247.93
1WMH-HTYY-KHHP Cuƫng Board Set (3pc) - LogisƟcs Invoice 05/24/2021 Cuƫng Board Set (3pc) - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.38
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

26,289.11ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 21-011800036
049355-1 HVAC Service Call (Clean Condensate P Invoice 10/22/2020 HVAC Service Call (Clean Condensate P 001-507-522-50-48-00 131.16
13987 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 511.15
13988 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 596.70
13989 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 813.65
13990 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 874.37
13991 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,443.16
13992 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,937.70
13993 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 194.30
13994 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,283.95
13995 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 4,172.02
13996 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,173.78
13997 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 960.75
13998 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint. Agre 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,350.05
13999 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint Agrm Invoice 01/26/2021 Annual HVAC PreventaƟve Maint Agrm 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,139.18

300-507-522-50-48-00 3,417.54
I054662-1 HVAC Servc Call (Program Thermostat) Invoice 06/02/2021 HVAC Servc Call (Program Thermostat) 001-507-522-50-48-00 289.65

262.24ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 21-011810040
656000046443 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 05/20/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 81.28
656000050252 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 05/27/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 83.59
656000050254 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 Invoice 05/27/2021 Floor Mat & Mop Supply Services - ST 3 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39
656000053719 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop Invoice 06/03/2021 Uniform/Laundry Services - Shop 500-511-522-60-41-04 80.98

347.12B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 21-011821971
3524 Fire Alarm Service Call/Repair - ST 82 Invoice 06/02/2021 Fire Alarm Service Call/Repair - ST 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 347.12

8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 21-011831524
88870 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 06/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
88871 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 06/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
88872 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 06/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
88873 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 06/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,344.94

300-507-522-50-48-00 580.65
88874 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 06/01/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16

482.29BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 21-011840058
1197445 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 80.91
1197699 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 149.38
1197700 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 244.39
1197793 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.61

50.12BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 21-011850062
307881.TK Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.12

25.00BOBBY ZUTTER 21-011861852
INV06208 Trauma & Emergency Medicine Confer Invoice 05/24/2021 Trauma & Emergency Medicine Confer 001-506-522-45-49-02 25.00
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4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 21-011870068
MAY2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph Invoice 06/01/2021 EMS Contract - Medical Supervising Ph 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

4,032.60BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 21-011880070
100285 Shop Parts Invoice 05/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,284.11
100323 Shop Parts Invoice 05/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,748.49

7,963.44CAYA COMMUNICATIONS LLC 21-011892112
1007 Community Survey Project (May 2021) Invoice 06/01/2021 Community Survey Project (May 2021) 001-502-522-10-41-01 7,963.44

1,463.67CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 21-011900096
EV 292086 Nitrogen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4 Invoice 05/21/2021 Nitrogen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x4 001-506-522-45-31-03 130.94
LY 304056 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 05/24/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 258.69
RN05212147 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 05/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 223.17
RN05212148 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 05/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 165.74
RN05212149 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 05/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 159.27
RN05214173 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 05/31/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 391.16
SP 175806 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 05/26/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 63.91
SP 861350 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 05/19/2021 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 70.79

217.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 21-011910103
102541 & 1118 AƩorney Services (Overpayment Corre Credit Memo 06/01/2021 AƩorney Services (Overpayment Corre 001-512-522-10-41-03 -1,708.00
103430 AƩorney Services Invoice 02/28/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 220.00
103852 AƩorney Services Invoice 03/31/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 440.00
104530 AƩorney Services Invoice 04/30/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,265.00

3,411.81CHRISTENSEN, INC 21-011920531
0188927-IN Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 Invoice 05/19/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - ST 31 001-504-522-20-32-00 918.79
0191200-IN Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,493.02

123.72CITY OF SNOHOMISH 21-011931891
ST83-MARMAY21 Water - ST 83 Invoice 05/31/2021 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 123.72

774.66CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 21-011940112
INV352612 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 06/01/2021 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 774.66

14.46CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 21-011950113
B214190 ADJUSTMNT Fasteners, Lubricant & Tape (Payment Invoice 04/14/2021 Fasteners, Lubricant & Tape (Payment 001-507-522-50-48-00 14.46

1,339.50COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 21-011960125
307603051321 TuiƟon FIR2305 - J.Strong Invoice 05/14/2021 TuiƟon FIR2305 - J.Strong 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50
313144052621 TuiƟon FIR3304 - B.Human Invoice 05/27/2021 TuiƟon FIR3304 - B.Human 001-506-522-45-49-10 705.00

150.05COMCAST 21-011970126
ST72-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 05/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

150.27COMCAST 21-011980126
ST77-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 05/26/2021 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.27
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155.07COMCAST 21-011990126
ST31-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 05/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 132.29

500-511-522-60-42-00 22.78

150.07COMCAST 21-012000126
ST32-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 05/25/2021 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.07

150.29COMCAST 21-012010126
ST76-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 05/27/2021 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.29

150.05COMCAST 21-012020126
ST73-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 06/04/2021 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 150.05

154.79COMCAST 21-012030126
ST71-JUNJUL21 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 06/07/2021 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 154.79

461.07COMCAST 21-012040126
ADMIN-JUNJUL21 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 06/07/2021 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 461.07

9,883.25COMDATA INC. 21-012050127
20353655 Fuel Invoice 05/01/2021 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,218.67

001-509-522-20-32-00 2,218.67
20354442 Fuel Invoice 06/01/2021 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 2,646.20

Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,646.19
Fuel (Shop Parts) 500-511-522-60-34-01 153.52

1,984.00COURIERWEST 21-012060136
5913 Mail Courier Service Invoice 05/01/2021 Mail Courier Service 001-502-522-10-41-01 1,984.00

508.44CREWSENSE LLC 21-012070080
0020640 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro Invoice 06/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Mnthly Subscrptn & Pro 001-513-522-10-49-04 508.44

1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC 21-012080080
0020484 CrewSense Pro Support Plan Invoice 06/01/2021 CrewSense Pro Support Plan 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
0020557 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 06/05/2021 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,128.10

7,977.20CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 21-012091584
18989 Washing Machine Supply Line Install - Invoice 04/12/2021 Washing Machine Supply Line Install - 001-507-522-50-48-00 6,036.80
19011 Air Supply Line Extend & Relocate (SCB Invoice 04/29/2021 Air Supply Line Extend & Relocate (SCB 001-504-522-20-48-12 1,590.05
19017 Dry Fire Sprinkler Service Call (Reset) - Invoice 05/10/2021 Dry Fire Sprinkler Service Call (Reset) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 350.35

102.00DAVE JONKER 21-012100300
INV06209 Commercial Driver License (CDL) RenewInvoice 05/18/2021 Commercial Driver License (CDL) Renew500-511-522-60-41-10 102.00

49.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 21-012110164
416421 Random Drug Test Invoice 04/30/2021 Random Drug Test 500-511-522-60-41-06 49.00

803.68DUVALL AUTO PARTS 21-012121951
5204-544326 Pre-Mixed/2-Stroke Engine Fuel Invoice 04/22/2021 Pre-Mixed/2-Stroke Engine Fuel 001-504-522-20-48-02 803.68
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184.69ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 21-012131875
AR193330 Copier Machine Usage - Sonya, ST 81,8 Invoice 05/28/2021 Copier Machine Usage - Sonya, ST 81,8 001-502-522-10-31-00 179.53
AR193331 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg Invoice 05/28/2021 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 5.16

5,791.93EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 21-012141642
30883 AddiƟonal Outlet Installs - ST 33 Invoice 05/19/2021 AddiƟonal Outlet Installs - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,310.40
30890 Electrical - New Washer Extractor Mac Invoice 05/19/2021 Electrical - New Washer Extractor Mac 300-507-594-50-62-82 2,354.40
30891 Electrical - New Washer Extractor Mac Invoice 05/19/2021 Electrical - New Washer Extractor Mac 300-507-594-50-62-76 2,127.13

700.00EVERGREEN SAFETY COUNCIL 21-012152117
INV11088 ForkliŌ Operator Training RegistraƟon Invoice 03/30/2021 ForkliŌ Operator Training RegistraƟon 001-507-522-45-49-02 700.00

269.50EVERGREEN SANITATION 21-012162003
1173501 SepƟc Tank System Service Call - ST 71 Invoice 01/09/2021 SepƟc Tank System Service Call - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 269.50

403.00FIRST WATCH 21-012170212
FW108010 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon Invoice 06/02/2021 FirstPass Monthly SubscripƟon 001-509-522-20-49-02 403.00

1,029.28GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 21-012180226
018283672 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 05/04/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.85
018323413 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy Invoice 05/10/2021 Blank Embroiderable Patch - Dark Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 51.99
018375009 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 05/17/2021 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 161.29
018385653 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 05/18/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 76.44
018385654 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 05/18/2021 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 75.67
018385750 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford Invoice 05/18/2021 Dress/Uniform Shoes (Academy Oxford 001-504-522-20-31-07 78.53
018397804 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 05/19/2021 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 152.78
018397843 Industrial Pants Invoice 05/19/2021 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 126.83
018397844 Duty Boots Invoice 05/19/2021 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 223.90

167.78GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 21-012191571
13168 Shop Parts Invoice 05/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 167.78
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8,475.13GRAINGER 21-012200238
9880925947 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 67.02
9881060405 Hang/Stack Bin (x4) & 6pk Bin Dividers Invoice 04/26/2021 Hang/Stack Bin (x4) & 6pk Bin Dividers 001-507-522-50-35-00 81.88
9881060413 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 137.40
9881145008 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.87
9881208491 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 340.02
9881694906 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 18.87
9881708300 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/26/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 507.96
9883288848 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 04/27/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 251.49
9888064228 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/03/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 264.31
9888405454 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/03/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 525.77
9888405462 Hang/Stack Bin (x4) & 6pk Bin Dividers Invoice 05/03/2021 Hang/Stack Bin (x4) & 6pk Bin Dividers 001-507-522-50-35-00 70.33
9890016067 Light Bulb Recycling Kit (x5) Invoice 05/04/2021 Light Bulb Recycling Kit (x5) 001-507-522-50-47-04 289.49
9893132259 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/06/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 106.63
9893132267 Gas Cylinder Safety Storage Cabinet Invoice 05/06/2021 Gas Cylinder Safety Storage Cabinet 001-507-522-50-35-00 613.00
9894121566 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 184.66
9894410969 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/07/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 62.84
9898510897 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/11/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 231.93
9899817085 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/12/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 541.85
9901458159 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/14/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 270.41
9901559956 Folding Hand Truck/Uline Hose Carts (x Invoice 05/14/2021 Folding Hand Truck/Uline Hose Carts (x 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,195.90
9903547678 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/17/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.63
9903588581 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/17/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 311.60
9907261185 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Credit Memo 05/20/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 -125.75
9911295963 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/24/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.68
9911918457 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/25/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 917.20
9913371580 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 05/25/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 15.09
9914697850 Flammable Safety Storage Cabinet - ST Invoice 05/27/2021 Flammable Safety Storage Cabinet - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 683.41
9918294704 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/01/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 198.07
9918294712 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/01/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 142.50
9918294720 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/01/2021 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 481.07

2,392.48GROUNDWORKS 21-012211979
9651-2105 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 Invoice 05/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 670.35
9652-2105 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 Invoice 05/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 834.94
9653-2105 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 Invoice 05/31/2021 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 887.19

1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 21-012221660
06/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - June Invoice 06/01/2021 Paramedic School Rent (#2-702) - June 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,970.00

165.00HARMSEN, LLC 21-012232110
21-0584 Land Surveying (ROW Legal Descrptn) - Invoice 05/10/2021 Land Surveying (ROW Legal Descrptn) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 165.00

4,500.00HEALTHCARE ACTUARIES 21-012242013
2021036 GASB No. 75 OPEB ValuaƟon Report Invoice 06/01/2021 GASB No. 75 OPEB ValuaƟon Report 001-502-522-10-41-01 4,500.00
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12,265.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 21-012250252
18380 Annual Physicals (December 2020) Invoice 12/31/2020 Annual Physicals (December 2020) 001-510-522-20-41-06 10,620.00
18381 Flu Shots/VaccinaƟon (December 2020 Invoice 12/31/2020 Flu Shots/VaccinaƟon (December 2020 001-510-522-20-41-01 600.00
18727 Annual Physicals Invoice 01/31/2021 Annual Physicals 001-510-522-20-41-06 1,045.00

125.59IMS ALLIANCE 21-012261878
21-1444 Passport/Locker Tags Invoice 05/25/2021 Passport/Locker/Name/Truck Spec Tag 001-504-522-20-31-01 125.59

10,000.00INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC 21-012272104
FBC CONSULTING Fire Benefit Charge Database Invoice 04/05/2021 Fire Benefit Charge Database 001-502-522-10-41-01 10,000.00

884.81IRON MOUNTAIN INC 21-012280276
202332808 OffSite Server Data Storage Invoice 04/30/2021 OffSite Server Data Storage 001-513-522-10-41-04 470.18
202361380 OffSite Server Data Storage Invoice 05/31/2021 OffSite Server Data Storage 001-513-522-10-41-04 414.63

18,825.44ISOUTSOURCE 21-012290277
CW252618 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 05/12/2021 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 766.20
CW252720 IT Services  Invoice 05/15/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 11,146.04
CW253345 IT Services  Invoice 05/31/2021 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 6,913.20

1,074.40JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 21-012301910
8711499-1 Dishwasher - ST 71 Invoice 05/20/2021 Dishwasher - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,074.40

272.95KENDRA JOHNSON 21-012311748
INV06211 Snacks & Training Supplies Reimb. (Cru Invoice 05/24/2021 Snacks & Training Supplies Reimb. (Cru 001-502-522-10-49-06 272.95

125.27KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 21-012320313
8498 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 125.27

633.67KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC. 21-012330328
45766 SRFR Business Cards Invoice 05/21/2021 SRFR Business Cards 001-512-522-10-49-06 633.67

327.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 21-012341954
45286-1 Monthly Gym Membership (April) Invoice 04/23/2021 Monthly Gym Membership (April) 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
45286-2 Monthly Gym Membership (May) Invoice 04/23/2021 Monthly Gym Membership (May) 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
45286-3 Monthly Gym Membership (June) Invoice 04/23/2021 Monthly Gym Membership (June) 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

1,385.64LN CURTIS & SONS 21-012350349
INV493842 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) Invoice 05/27/2021 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,385.64

155.23LOWE'S 21-012360352
902189 Lag Screws (x25) Invoice 04/15/2021 Lag Screws (x25) 001-507-522-50-48-00 20.49
902528 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 20.55
902529 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 04/23/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 114.19

29.00MILL CREEK VIEW 21-012371603
11549 Newspaper Mailing Annual SubscripƟo Invoice 05/24/2021 Newspaper Mailing Annual SubscripƟo 001-502-522-10-49-01 29.00

2,488.80MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 21-012380379
20675 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 05/13/2021 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,319.20
20750 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 05/31/2021 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,169.60
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13,327.73MONROE PARTS HOUSE 21-012390380
830811 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.50
830812 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.04
830817 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.45
830839 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.08
830880 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 72.54
830888 Shop Parts Invoice 04/01/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 95.21
831205 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 66.62
831305 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 245.27
831307 Shop Parts Invoice 04/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.33
831450 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 151.92
831459 Shop Parts Invoice 04/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.89
831519 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.64
831557 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 56.01
831580 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
831588 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.08
831589 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 93.43
831599 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 6.55
831605 Shop Parts Invoice 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.62
831633 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -3.33
831682 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.99
831767 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.81
831771 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/08/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 17.09
831786 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 189.74
831789 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
831790 Shop Parts Invoice 04/08/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.08
831824 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
831864 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 70.50
831909 Shop Parts Invoice 04/09/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.96
832271 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.74
832309 Shop Parts Invoice 04/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 93.43
832345 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 164.10
832353 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.73
832354 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.56
832357 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.80
832384 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.66
832434 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.72
832481 Shop Parts Invoice 04/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 65.57
832517 Shop Parts Invoice 04/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 61.70
832518 Shop Parts Invoice 04/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
832524 Shop Parts Invoice 04/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 322.07
832557 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -4.98
832771 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.73
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832779 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.52
832800 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.64
832811 Shop Parts Invoice 04/15/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 166.44
832847 Shop Parts Invoice 04/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.31
832867 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
833268 Shop Parts Invoice 04/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 86.80
833458 Shop Parts Invoice 04/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.89
833551 Shop Parts Invoice 04/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.05
833598 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.62
833619 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.01
833629 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 59.82
833648 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 12.01
833653 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.67
833663 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 860.45
833696 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 734.04
833698 Shop Parts Invoice 04/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.62
833723 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.58
833733 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -148.43
833745 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 130.05
833751 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.74
833772 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.04
833813 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 264.50
833814 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -168.32
833819 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 40.05
833832 Shop Parts Invoice 04/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.30
833877 Shop Parts Invoice 04/23/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.16
834199 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 71.57
834214 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 84.18
834229 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -9.84
834236 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -8.63
834237 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -13.48
834248 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 42.98
834250 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
834251 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -84.18
834259 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 74.26
834300 Shop Parts Invoice 04/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.29
834367 Shop Parts Invoice 04/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.12
834383 Shop Parts Invoice 04/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 164.59
834505 Shop Parts Invoice 04/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 340.45
834509 Shop Parts Invoice 04/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 30.65
834511 Shop Parts Invoice 04/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 59.92
834517 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -59.02
834602 Shop Parts Invoice 04/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 110.31

15



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00725 - 06/10/2021 Board Meeting - KP

6/9/2021 12:59:54 PM Page 10 of 25

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

834618 Shop Supplies Invoice 04/28/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 12.09
834668 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 45.50
834672 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.37
834732 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 82.86
834741 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.48
834745 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 4.42
834746 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.45
834767 Shop Parts Credit Memo 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -26.33
834784 Shop Parts Invoice 04/29/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 48.07
834814 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.15
834832 Shop Parts Invoice 04/30/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.74
835153 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.63
835177 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 18.35
835178 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.24
835188 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.67
835201 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.31
835208 Shop Parts Invoice 05/03/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.08
835251 Shop Parts Invoice 05/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.02
835275 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -62.02
835307 Shop Parts Invoice 05/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.62
835353 Shop Parts Invoice 05/04/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 44.81
835404 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.73
835405 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 314.58
835406 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 57.02
835414 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.24
835446 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 7.89
835451 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 480.10
835469 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
835472 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 38.72
835496 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 50.80
835527 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.55
835533 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.89
835540 Shop Parts Invoice 05/05/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.44
835580 Shop Parts Invoice 05/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.83
835598 Shop Parts Invoice 05/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.70
835600 Shop Parts Invoice 05/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 24.70
835697 Shop Parts Invoice 05/06/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.47
835715 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 53.40
835732 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 191.25
835733 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 103.84
835743 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 54.63
835781 Shop Parts Invoice 05/07/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 9.16
835957 Shop Parts Invoice 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.73
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835995 Shop Parts Invoice 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 165.04
836005 Shop Parts Invoice 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.92
836008 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -19.67
836037 Shop Parts Invoice 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 232.51
836038 Shop Parts Invoice 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 31.47
836061 Shop Parts Invoice 05/10/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
836119 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 15.73
836136 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.65
836139 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 81.96
836142 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 55.31
836163 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 38.63
836176 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 350.90
836205 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.19
836211 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 23.34
836268 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 26.55
836296 Shop Supplies Invoice 05/12/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 109.29
836307 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -23.34
836308 Shop Parts Invoice 05/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 17.11
836309 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/12/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -168.32
836310 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 05/12/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 73.22
836476 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.60
836477 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.53
836485 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 121.83
836516 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.20
836544 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.08
836551 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 58.92
836579 Shop Parts Invoice 05/13/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.06
836615 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 34.52
836623 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 180.25
836627 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Credit Memo 05/14/2021 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 -73.22
836660 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.92
836675 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -40.44
836701 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 851.12
836713 Shop Parts Invoice 05/14/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 40.62
836913 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/16/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -147.56
836979 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) Invoice 05/17/2021 Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) 001-504-522-20-32-00 19.65
836987 Shop Parts Invoice 05/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 39.30
837085 Shop Parts Invoice 05/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 49.05
837194 Shop Parts Invoice 05/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 61.48
837244 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 63.44
837252 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 422.83
837259 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 247.21
837263 Shop Supplies Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 6.00
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837404 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 224.55
837409 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 11.12
837410 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 25.02
837414 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 133.59
837428 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 381.02
837442 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 330.09
837459 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 28.12
837463 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 457.30
837467 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -148.43
837485 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 613.81
837536 Shop Parts Invoice 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.70
837540 Shop Parts Invoice 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 0.20
837546 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -44.69
837557 Shop Parts Invoice 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 66.66
837559 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -121.45
837567 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -66.66
837622 Shop Parts Invoice 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.54
837867 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 3.22
837868 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2.36
837910 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 8.27
837931 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 330.09
837947 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
837999 Shop Parts Invoice 05/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 49.53
838050 Shop Parts Invoice 05/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 5.06
838078 Shop Parts Invoice 05/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
838088 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -8.23
838140 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 176.78
838167 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 131.16
838239 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.65
838276 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.49
838287 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.49
838307 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 236.19
838332 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 13.16
838371 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 53.04
838392 Shop Parts Invoice 05/27/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 76.46
838425 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -60.12
838427 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -157.87
838469 Shop Parts Invoice 05/28/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 19.39

228.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC. 21-012402068
799563 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 05/03/2021 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-504-522-20-48-12 228.00

752.53MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICE 21-012410387
IN1582424 SCBA Flow Test & Repair/Maintenance Invoice 05/24/2021 SCBA Flow Test & Repair/Maintenance 001-504-522-20-48-12 752.53
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1,371.41NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 21-012422011
NB-MAYJUN21 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 05/16/2021 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,151.67
ST71-MAYJUN21 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 05/14/2021 Fax & Fire Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 219.74

2,946.09NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 21-012430424
21-29740 Gray Coats Remove/Replace Logo (SRF Invoice 04/23/2021 Gray Coats Remove/Replace Logo (SRF 001-512-522-10-49-06 387.80
21-29926 Bunker Gear Cleaner,SpoƩer,Repellent Invoice 05/25/2021 Bunker Gear Cleaner,SpoƩer,Repellent 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,558.29

4,468.80NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, IN 21-012440426
21050403 2021 Website HosƟng Services Invoice 05/04/2021 2021 Website HosƟng Services (Shop) 500-511-522-60-41-10 359.40
21050409 2021 HosƟng Fee & Website Mnthly M Invoice 05/04/2021 2021 HosƟng Fee & Website Mnthly M 001-513-522-10-41-04 4,109.40

25,933.45NPR COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTIO 21-012452058
5349 Security Fence Install - LogisƟcs Bldg (S Invoice 04/09/2021 Security Fence Install - LogisƟcs Bldg (S 300-507-594-50-62-74 25,933.45

689.97OFFICE DEPOT 21-012460434
166213036002 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (2 Div Invoice 05/14/2021 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (2 Div 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.25
168345791001 Copy Paper & Pens Invoice 05/07/2021 Copy Paper & Pens 001-502-522-10-31-00 275.97
168543818001 3/4" Velcro (Loop & Hook) Invoice 05/07/2021 3/4" Velcro (Loop & Hook) 001-502-522-10-31-00 168.14
169203638001 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folder (2 Div. Invoice 05/05/2021 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folder (2 Div. 001-502-522-10-31-00 39.89
171327202001 Hanging Folders (Legal) Invoice 05/06/2021 Hanging Folders (Legal) 001-502-522-10-31-00 9.66
171921340001 Printer Ink Invoice 05/12/2021 Printer Ink 001-502-522-10-31-00 32.44
172321547001 Label Maker Invoice 05/11/2021 Label Maker 001-502-522-10-35-00 32.73
172322205001 Air Duster,Pens,Label Maker Tape (Cen Invoice 05/07/2021 Air Duster,Pens,Label Maker Tape (Cen 001-502-522-10-31-00 77.57
172998981001 Pens, Permanent Markers Invoice 05/11/2021 Pens, Permanent Markers 001-502-522-10-31-00 39.32

4,230.00OPERATIVE IQ 21-012470185
37840 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 05/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

38434 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 06/01/2021 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00
OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

33,225.39PACIFIC NORTHWEST ENVIRONM 21-012482114
2013821 House Asbestos Abatemnt & DemoliƟo Invoice 03/24/2021 House Asbestos Abatemnt & DemoliƟo 300-507-594-50-62-84 33,225.39

300.00PACIFIC NORTHWEST FIRE TRAIN 21-012492059
0000082 IFSAC Fire Instructor 1 Course - K.Hard Invoice 05/10/2021 IFSAC Fire Instructor 1 Course - K.Hard 001-506-522-45-49-02 300.00

232.62PAMELLA HOLTGEERTS 21-012500455
INV06212 Ice/Snacks/Lunch Reimb. (Crucial Conv Invoice 05/24/2021 Ice/Snacks/Lunch Reimb. (Crucial Conv 001-502-522-10-49-06 232.62

51.33PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC 21-012511916
63758112 Shop Supplies Invoice 05/22/2021 Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 51.33

103.30PRO COMM 21-012520477
MON SVC291281 Fire Alarm Monitoring - Admin Bldg Invoice 05/20/2021 Fire Alarm Monitoring - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-41-00 25.82

300-507-522-50-41-00 77.48
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9,651.51PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVIC 21-012530479
10606 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 05/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 543.38
10607 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 05/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10608 Janitorial Servcs & Annual Carpet Clean Invoice 05/01/2021 Janitorial Servcs & Annual Carpet Clean 300-507-522-50-41-00 4,859.25
10673 Janitorial Services - Admin Suite Invoice 06/01/2021 Janitorial Services - Admin Suite 001-507-522-50-41-00 543.38
10674 Janitorial Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/01/2021 Janitorial Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 587.50
10675 Janitorial Services - DSHS Invoice 06/01/2021 Janitorial Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 2,530.50

934.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 21-012540308
M-953V 063021.1 Property Management Services - Admi Invoice 06/01/2021 Property Management Services - Admi 001-507-522-50-41-00 233.62

300-507-522-50-41-00 700.88

165.64PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-012550483
ST77-APRMAY21 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 05/18/2021 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 165.64

161.60PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-012560483
ST76-APRMAY21 Natural Gas - ST 76 Invoice 05/18/2021 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 161.60

176.57PUGET SOUND ENERGY 21-012570483
ST72-APRMAY21 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 05/18/2021 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 176.57

159.14RAIRDON'S OF MONROE 21-012581937
87596 Shop Parts Invoice 05/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 159.14

225.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 21-012591533
IN0000137968 COBRA Annual Renewal Fee Invoice 06/01/2021 COBRA Annual Renewal Fee 001-502-522-10-49-01 150.00
IN0000139865 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x3) Invoice 04/30/2021 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x3) 001-502-522-10-41-01 75.00

473.18REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-012600494
0197-002800694 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 05/31/2021 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 403.67

500-511-522-60-47-01 69.51

70.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-012610494
0197-002801115 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 05/31/2021 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 70.36

309.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-012620494
0197-002799971 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 05/31/2021 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 263.98

500-511-522-60-47-01 45.46

106.49REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-012630494
0197-002800781 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 05/31/2021 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 106.49

253.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 21-012640494
0197-002800720 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 05/31/2021 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 63.32

300-507-522-50-47-00 189.98

434.95RICOH USA, INC. 21-012650501
104999533 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 05/21/2021 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 180.41
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10,795.12SEA-WESTERN 21-012661921
INV10823 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x4), Pants Invoice 05/10/2021 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x4), Pants 303-504-522-20-35-04 10,239.52
INV10882 Polyester Fire & Rescue Gear Bag Invoice 05/13/2021 Polyester Fire & Rescue Gear Bag 001-504-522-20-31-10 555.60

7,936.03SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 21-012671883
B13060996 Adobe Yearly Licensing Invoice 02/23/2021 Adobe Yearly Licensing 001-513-522-10-49-04 7,756.06
B13338058 Acrobat Pro for Rob Fisher Invoice 04/19/2021 Acrobat Pro for Rob Fisher 001-513-522-10-49-04 179.97

95,407.30SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 21-012681547
3598 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 06/01/2021 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,170.40

001-509-528-00-41-00 72,681.58
3639 Monthly EPCR Invoice 06/01/2021 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,199.57
3657 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 06/01/2021 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 1,349.68

303-509-522-20-45-00 2,006.07

87,571.71SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-012691536
FIRE-05/27/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 05/27/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 11,851.71

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 75,720.00

70,410.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-012701536
FIRE-04/29/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 04/29/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 24,718.99

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 45,691.01

1,414.25SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 21-012711536
ECFSS-04/29/21 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS Invoice 04/29/2021 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS 500-511-522-60-31-02 1,414.25

150.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012720565
118778558 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 05/25/2021 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 150.14

466.35SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012730565
108876478 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 05/18/2021 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 466.35

611.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012740565
154987470 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 05/18/2021 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 498.82

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 113.08

1,475.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012750565
125416793 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 05/21/2021 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 368.89

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,106.67

250.77SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012760565
141827288 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 05/26/2021 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 250.77

208.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012770565
128680524 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 05/14/2021 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 208.64

1,094.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012780565
132000112 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 05/28/2021 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,094.42

17.42SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012790565
154987103 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 05/18/2021 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 17.42
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1,660.09SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012800565
125416792 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 05/21/2021 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,416.22

500-511-522-60-47-01 243.87

183.56SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012810565
128681527 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 05/18/2021 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 183.56

676.07SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012820565
135307546 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 05/26/2021 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 676.07

1,227.75SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 21-012830565
105576032 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 05/21/2021 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,017.03

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 210.72

3,000.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 21-012840567
MAY2021 AƩorney Services Invoice 06/02/2021 AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,000.00

1,042.21SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 21-012850572
127908 Shop Parts Invoice 05/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 413.06
127980 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 45.91
127997 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 22.80
128007 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.27
128011 Shop Parts Invoice 05/22/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 348.93
128040 Shop Parts Invoice 05/25/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 332.32
CM123887 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/18/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -137.08

723.68SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 21-012862057
4520305 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 05/18/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 22.54

300-507-522-50-41-00 67.63
4520307 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 05/13/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.83
4520311 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 05/18/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4520313 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 Invoice 05/11/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4520314 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 05/18/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.08
4520315 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 05/19/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.09
4520317 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 05/18/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17
4520318 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 05/18/2021 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.17

2,672.39STRANDS HOME FURNISHINGS, I 21-012872033
31030 Recliner (x3) - ST 32 Invoice 05/26/2021 Recliner (x3) - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 2,672.39

3,316.76TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 21-012880610
A08230 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 153.22
A08231 Shop Parts Invoice 05/11/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 43.72
A08298 Shop Parts Invoice 05/17/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 296.75
A08327 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,561.51
A08336 Shop Parts Invoice 05/19/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 454.62
A08356 Shop Parts Invoice 05/21/2021 Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 806.94
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662.00UMC 21-012892017
106384 Kitchen Sink & Bathrm Drain Backup Re Invoice 05/25/2021 Kitchen Sink & Bathrm Drain Backup Re 001-507-522-50-48-00 662.00

16.45UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 21-012900622
000042W7X8191 Freight Charges (Shop) Invoice 05/08/2021 Freight Charges (Shop) 500-511-522-60-34-01 16.45
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72,596.00US BANK 21-012910624
USBANK-APR21 District Credit Card Charges - April 202 Invoice 04/26/2021 2021 WFCA Annual Conference Rm De 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10

2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
2021 WFCA Annual Conference Room 001-501-522-10-43-01 189.10
AcƟve 911 SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 76.50
AcƟve 911 SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,215.96
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware Month 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Amazon Prime Monthly Membership F 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
Award 001-502-522-10-49-07 27.53
Background Check 001-502-522-10-49-06 101.70
Bathroom Wall Brackets 001-507-522-50-35-00 19.38
BaƩery Recycle Boxes 001-507-522-50-31-00 251.39
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 323.66
BlueJeans Pro Annual SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 183.49
Book: Budget Tools 001-506-522-45-34-00 23.91
Book: Understanding Government Bud 001-506-522-45-34-00 21.55
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Chaps Waist Extenders & Saw Bar Oil 001-504-522-20-31-01 124.28
Closet WardrobeParts - ST 73 001-507-522-50-35-00 54.71
CLRP Annual Re-Cert Conference/Train 001-502-522-45-49-02 738.00
Coffee - "Drilling for FuncƟon" Course 001-506-522-45-31-03 71.00
CombinaƟon Padlock (x2) 001-514-522-20-31-09 41.49
Cookware Set (Pots & Pans) 001-507-522-50-35-00 -107.80
Cookware Set (Pots & Pans) 001-507-522-50-35-00 431.18
Dishwasher Detergent Gel 001-507-522-50-31-00 189.56
DropBox Plus Annual Renewal 001-515-522-30-49-04 132.35
Drywall Dolly/Cart (Hvy Duty) 001-507-522-50-35-00 154.13
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 817.56
Flagpole Rope - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 47.64
ForkliŌ Man Basket 001-507-522-50-35-00 247.92
ForkliŌ Rental (SCBA Compressor ST 72 001-507-522-50-45-00 0.02
ForkliŌ Rental (SCBA Compressor ST 72 001-507-522-50-45-00 8.68
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USBANK-APR21 District Credit Card Charges - April 202 Invoice 04/26/2021 ForkliŌ Rental (SCBA Compressor ST 72 001-507-522-50-45-00 360.01
ForkliŌ Tilt Level Indicator 001-507-522-50-35-00 237.11
Forks (LogisƟcs Stock) 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.07
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 71.00
Fuel - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 94.74
Fuel - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 104.71
Gas Leak Detector 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.01
Good To Go Account Auto Replenish 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Good To Go Toll Bill 001-509-522-20-49-01 2.75
Good To Go Toll Bill 001-509-522-20-49-01 5.50
Hand Truck 001-507-522-50-31-00 161.68
Headlight Bulb 001-513-522-20-48-01 15.25
Headphones 001-507-522-50-35-00 23.70
ICS 300 RegistraƟon - C.Squire 001-506-522-45-49-02 485.00
IFSTA Fire & Emergency Instructor Boo 001-506-522-45-34-00 462.00
Internal Hard Drive (Server Backup) 001-513-522-10-35-00 117.41
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 50.41
ISFSI Membership Renewal - C.Clinton 001-506-522-45-49-01 125.00
Keurig Coffee Maker (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 258.70
Keycard Holders 001-504-522-20-31-01 15.07
Knives (LogisƟcs Stock) 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.67
Label Printer & Supplies (New Radios) 001-513-522-20-31-02 196.39
Label Printer & Supplies (New Radios) 001-513-522-20-31-02 510.05
Label Printer & Supplies (New Radios) 001-513-522-20-31-02 1.41
LED Lights (Exterior) 001-507-522-50-31-00 74.42
Live Fire Instructor Cert. Renewal Regis 001-506-522-45-49-02 50.00
Lunch - Admin Asst Interview Panel 001-502-522-10-49-06 59.29
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-502-522-10-49-06 139.13
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-502-522-10-49-06 160.31
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-502-522-10-49-06 78.35
Lunch - Career FF Interview Panel 001-502-522-10-49-06 63.24
MS Office 365/Domain MigraƟon Proje 303-513-522-45-49-00 5,082.45
New Hire/Job Opening AdverƟsement 001-502-522-10-44-00 51.34
Office Supplies - Career FF Interview Pa 001-502-522-10-31-00 -8.68
Office Supplies - Career FF Interview Pa 001-502-522-10-31-00 99.01
Office Supplies - Career FF Interview Pa 001-502-522-10-31-00 260.35
Office Supplies - Career FF Interview Pa 001-502-522-10-31-00 -185.64
Office Supplies - Career FF Interview Pa 001-502-522-10-31-00 -21.35
Peg Board & Accessories, Buckets w/ L 001-507-522-50-35-00 131.30
Plumbing Repair Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 47.15
Postage (Employment Security Dept Q1 001-502-522-10-42-00 4.35
Postage (IRS Taxes) 001-502-522-10-42-00 7.20
Postage (ReƟred Employee Mail) 001-502-522-10-42-00 7.95
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USBANK-APR21 District Credit Card Charges - April 202 Invoice 04/26/2021 Proprane 001-507-522-50-47-03 59.30
ProtecƟve Chaps & Chaps Waist Extend 001-504-522-20-31-01 445.23
PT Firefighter's Task Book Binders & Di 001-506-522-45-31-02 113.73
PT Firefighter's Work Gloves 001-504-522-20-31-10 39.66
Pud Ed Supplies 001-515-522-30-31-01 3,471.00
Pud Ed Supplies 001-515-522-30-31-01 -237.00
Saw IgniƟon Module - Academy 001-506-522-45-49-23 111.25
Shipping/Postage (IRS: Annual ACA Rep 001-502-522-10-42-00 28.10
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 147.56
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -147.56
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 372.39
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 633.40
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 170.24
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,500.57
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 146.16
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 272.50
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 112.47
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 172.47
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 623.47
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -523.20
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 1,671.01
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 382.28
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 -172.47
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 195.92
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 597.81
Shop Small Tools & Equipment 500-511-522-60-35-00 -109.29
Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-03 31.69
Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 500-511-522-60-48-01 81.96
Snacks - "Drilling for FuncƟon" Course 001-506-522-45-31-03 45.06
Snacks - Career FF Interview Panel 001-502-522-10-49-06 51.95
Soundbar (x2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 329.38
Spoons (LogisƟcs Stock) 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.63
Sport Wash Laundry Detergent 001-514-522-20-31-09 41.56
Suppression OperaƟng Supplies 001-504-522-20-31-01 29.35
Training Work Coats (x2) 001-506-522-45-35-00 153.00
TuiƟon - L.Schoof 001-506-522-45-49-10 5,991.00
TuiƟon (Service Fee) - L.Schoof 001-506-522-45-49-10 143.78
Vehicle Report of Sale 001-502-522-10-49-06 15.50
Virtual CRR RegistraƟon - H.Chadwick 001-515-522-45-49-02 99.00
Virtual CRR RegistraƟon - K.King 001-515-522-45-49-02 99.00
Wall Corner Guards/Protectors 001-507-522-50-48-00 114.25
Washington State Patrol (WSP) Backgro 001-502-522-10-49-06 11.00
Water Dispenser Rental - Shop 500-511-522-60-31-04 31.50
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USBANK-APR21 District Credit Card Charges - April 202 Invoice 04/26/2021 Water Dispenser Rental - Shop 500-511-522-60-31-04 31.50
Water Helmet 001-514-522-20-48-13 131.11
Water Rescue Course GuideBook (x8) 001-514-522-20-31-09 181.00
Wildland Supplies 001-514-522-20-35-01 1,301.44
Wildland Supplies 001-514-522-20-35-01 232.74
Window Blinds 001-507-522-50-35-00 -174.46
Window Blinds 001-507-522-50-35-00 174.46
Window Blinds 001-507-522-50-35-00 340.64
Work Gloves 001-507-522-50-31-00 11.32
Wrench & Ratchet Kit 001-507-522-50-35-00 270.82

USBANK-MAY21 District Credit Card Charges - May 2021 Invoice 05/25/2021 2018 Code & Commentary Digital Book 001-505-522-30-49-02 737.78
ACLS Provider Manual (x10) 001-506-522-45-34-00 452.76
Adobe CreaƟve Cloud SoŌware Month 001-502-522-10-49-01 57.92
Alcohol Cartridge & Fill Capsule (Resp. 001-510-522-20-31-01 196.74
Amazon Prime Monthly Membership F 500-511-522-60-34-01 14.20
Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 290.96
BlueBeam SubscripƟon Dues 001-505-522-30-49-02 390.48
BlueBeam SubscripƟon Dues 001-505-522-30-49-02 216.41
Books 001-506-522-45-34-00 101.08
Books (Training Division Library) 001-506-522-45-34-00 269.38
Calendars (x2) 001-502-522-10-49-06 38.42
CalendarWiz Professional Monthly Sub 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Wash Supplies 001-509-522-20-48-01 224.70

001-513-522-20-48-01 224.70
Coffee - Crucial ConversaƟons Training 001-502-522-10-49-06 30.49
Coffee - Crucial ConversaƟons Training 001-502-522-10-49-06 30.49
Coffee - PT Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 19.62
Coffee - ST 71 Training Room 001-506-522-45-49-19 31.96
Contact Cement & Paint Brush 001-507-522-50-48-00 18.10
Copy Paper 001-502-522-10-31-00 296.34
Elevator Rescue Kit 001-504-522-20-35-00 718.00
EMS Mannequin Clothes (Trauma Train 001-506-522-45-35-00 66.47
Excercise Machine 001-510-522-20-35-01 964.82
FastField Mobile Forms SoŌware 001-505-522-30-49-04 817.56
Faucet Repair Kit 001-507-522-50-48-00 45.98
Fire PrevenƟon Supplies 001-505-522-30-31-00 153.00
Fog Machine Fluid (SCFD4 Facility Train 001-506-522-45-31-02 291.19
Fog Machine Fluid (SCFD4 Facility Train 001-506-522-45-31-02 329.00
Fog Machine Fluid (SCFD4 Facility Train 001-506-522-45-31-02 198.83
Fog Machines (SCFD4 Facility Training P 001-506-522-45-31-03 322.78
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 50.11
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 79.00
Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 87.61
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USBANK-MAY21 District Credit Card Charges - May 2021 Invoice 05/25/2021 Fuel (Air 54) - Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-49-23 46.98
Fuel (Portable Air Comp.) - Oriented Se 001-506-522-45-31-02 35.81
Good To Go Auto Replenish 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Headlight Bulb - M31 001-509-522-20-48-01 19.66
Helmet Shields (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-10 134.44
Ice - PT Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 8.14
Ice & Water - Crucial Conversatns Train 001-502-522-10-49-06 10.36
IFSTA Books 001-506-522-45-34-00 318.88
IFSTA Fire & Emergency Srvcs Instructo 001-506-522-45-49-05 106.68
Internal Hard Drive (Server Backup) 001-513-522-10-35-00 -117.41
InternaƟonal Code Council (ICC) Subsc 001-505-522-30-49-02 143.18
Internet Services - Paramedic Student A 001-506-522-45-49-37 50.43
iPhone Cases w/ Screen Protector 001-513-522-10-35-00 16.64
Knives - ST 82 & Stock/Inventory 001-507-522-50-35-00 148.72
Label Maker Tape 001-502-522-10-31-00 10.92
LED Retrofit Light Bulbs & Knife Set (x4 001-507-522-50-31-00 32.84

001-507-522-50-35-00 241.23
LogisƟcs Small Tools & Equipment 001-507-522-50-35-00 124.91
LogisƟcs Small Tools & Minor Equipme 001-507-522-50-35-00 74.65
LogisƟcs Small Tools& Equipment 001-507-522-50-35-00 36.96
Lumber (Forcible Entry Prop) - ST 31 001-506-522-45-31-03 131.60
Lumber (Forcible Entry Prop) - ST 71 001-506-522-45-49-23 70.37
Lunch - Career FF Chief's Interview Pan 001-502-522-10-49-06 43.18
Lunch - Career FF Chief's Interview Pan 001-502-522-10-49-06 28.17
Lunch - Crucial ConversaƟons Training 001-502-522-10-49-06 283.33
Lunch - PT Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 193.93
Measuring Cups (Extractors) 001-507-522-50-48-00 3.29
MSDS  OnlineHQ Account Renewal 001-510-522-20-49-04 3,605.81
Napkins & PlasƟcware - Crucial Conver 001-502-522-10-49-06 5.67
Office Supplies 001-502-522-10-31-00 -49.63
Permanent Self-Adhesive Label Maker 001-502-522-10-31-00 15.53
PortaCount Respirator Fit Tester/ParƟc 001-510-522-20-48-00 1,626.51
Postage (Employee RelaƟons Issue) 001-502-522-10-42-00 12.27
Postage (L&I) 001-502-522-10-42-00 7.00
Postage/Shipping (2-Day Air AM) 001-502-522-10-42-00 445.45
Pub Ed Supplies 001-515-522-30-31-01 315.58
Public "FIRE" Safety Vests (High Visibili 001-504-522-20-35-00 938.12
Puget Sound Trauma & Emerg. Medicin 001-506-522-45-49-02 25.00
Refrigerator - ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 985.71
Repair Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 117.31
Repair Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 11.72
Repair Parts 001-507-522-50-48-00 50.47
Security Lock/Devices 001-507-522-50-35-00 383.12

28



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00725 - 06/10/2021 Board Meeting - KP

6/9/2021 12:59:54 PM Page 23 of 25

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-MAY21 District Credit Card Charges - May 2021 Invoice 05/25/2021 SEEK TIC BaƩeries 001-504-522-20-48-02 155.04
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 2,000.82
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 464.10
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 111.46
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 21.69
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 62.44
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 72.20
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 123.49
Shop Parts 500-511-522-60-34-01 108.35
Shop Supplies 500-511-522-60-31-05 14.19
Smoke Machines (SCFD4 Facility Trainin 001-506-522-45-31-03 322.78
Snacks - PT Live Fire Training 001-506-522-45-31-03 47.04
Soundbar w/ Subwoofer (Stock/Invent 001-507-522-50-35-00 161.69
SRFR Website Standrd Single Domain S 001-513-522-10-49-04 62.38
Stackable Storage Bins 001-509-522-20-35-00 31.25
Suppression Appliances (Engine Comm 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,593.37
Suppression Appliances (Engine Comm 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,703.52
Technical Rescue Field OperaƟons Guid 001-514-522-20-35-04 113.45
Tie Down Anchors (LogisƟcs Trailer) 001-507-522-50-35-00 17.44
Traffic Cones (DOT Approved) 001-504-522-20-35-00 735.62
T-Shirts 001-504-522-20-31-07 27.82
Uniforms 001-504-522-20-31-07 694.93
USB Cables 001-510-522-20-31-01 12.56
Vice Grips (E76 Tool Box) 001-504-522-20-31-01 19.87
Vimeo Pro Unlimited Membership Due 001-506-522-45-49-00 436.11
Water Dispenser Rental - Shop 500-511-522-60-31-04 31.50
Water Rescue Equipment 001-514-522-20-35-03 97.75
Water Rescue Equipment 001-514-522-20-35-03 1,051.08
Water Rescue Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 76.74
Water Rescue Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 620.91
Water Rescue Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 38.65
Water Rescue Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 93.41
Water Rescue Supplies 001-514-522-20-31-09 28.72
Western Fire Chief's AssociaƟon Confe 001-501-522-45-49-01 550.00
WFCA Spring Webinar RegistraƟon - St 001-501-522-45-49-01 35.00
WFCA Spring Webinar RegistraƟon - W 001-501-522-45-49-01 35.00
Wildland Supplies 001-514-522-20-35-01 502.78
Wildland Supplies 001-514-522-20-35-01 199.20
Wildland Supplies 001-514-522-20-35-01 1,171.58
Wildland Supplies 001-514-522-20-35-01 2,066.26
Work Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 43.10

3,192.24VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-012920633
9879840808 District Mifi Plans Invoice 05/15/2021 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 3,192.24
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40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-012930633
9880771609 District Mifi Plan (Huff) Invoice 05/28/2021 District Mifi Plan (Huff) 001-513-522-10-42-00 40.01

2,238.03VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-012940633
9879840809 District Cell Phones (Legacy 7) Invoice 05/15/2021 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,107.92

District Cell Phones - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 130.11

1,235.17VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-012950633
9880643107 District Cell Phones, iPad & Mifi Plans ( Invoice 05/25/2021 District Cell Phone - Shop 500-511-522-60-42-00 50.25

District Cell Phones, iPad & Mifi Plans - 001-513-522-10-42-00 1,184.92

15.87VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 21-012960633
9880575326 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 05/25/2021 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 15.87

337.90WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-012970648
0722851-2677-6 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/01/2021 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 84.48

300-507-522-50-47-00 253.42

243.52WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-012980648
0869317-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 243.52

334.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-012990648
0722761-2677-7 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 06/01/2021 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 334.29

236.10WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013000648
0722547-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 236.10

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013010648
0722321-2677-0 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

177.35WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013020648
9108137-4968-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 177.35

117.64WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013030648
0722404-2677-4 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.64

213.97WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013040648
0722763-2677-3 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 06/01/2021 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 213.97

134.87WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013050648
0722469-2677-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 134.87

246.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013060648
0723221-2677-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 246.93

134.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013070648
0722762-2677-5 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 06/01/2021 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 134.40

133.20WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013080648
0869572-4968-2 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 06/01/2021 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 133.20

187.06WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013090648
0722322-2677-8 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.06
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168.37WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013100648
0869573-4968-0 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 168.37

207.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013110648
0724343-2677-2 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 06/01/2021 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.40

310.24WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 21-013120648
0724344-2677-0 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 06/01/2021 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 310.24

1,024.60WAVE BUSINESS 21-013130651
103946501-0008853 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 06/01/2021 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,024.60

1,412.70WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 21-013140657
269524 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 03/31/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90
270673 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 04/30/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90
271417 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 05/31/2021 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

26,262.99WESTERN STATE DESIGN, INC. 21-013152113
0487639-IN Washer Extractor Machine Service Call Invoice 12/02/2020 Washer Extractor Machine Service Call 001-504-522-20-48-02 353.16
0499140-IN Washer Extractor Machine Service Call Invoice 05/04/2021 Washer Extractor Machine Service Call 001-504-522-20-48-02 299.75
0500205-IN Washer Extractor Machine Repair Parts Invoice 05/17/2021 Washer Extractor Machine Repair Parts 001-504-522-20-48-02 111.73
0500635-IN Washer Extractor Machine Servc Call/R Invoice 05/20/2021 Washer Extractor Machine Servc Call/R 001-504-522-20-48-02 299.75
E029361-IN Washer Extractor Machine (New) - ST 7 Invoice 05/11/2021 Washer Extractor Machine (New) - ST 7 303-507-594-50-63-00 12,685.40
E029362-IN Washer Extractor Machine (New) - ST 8 Invoice 05/11/2021 Washer Extractor Machine (New) - ST 8 303-507-594-50-63-00 12,513.20

667,558.39Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 145
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01171 685.50ABSOLUTE GRAPHIX INC
21-01172 1,809.33AIR EXCHANGE, INC
21-01173 97.63ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
21-01174 15.50ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT
21-01175 328.61ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
21-01176 115.21ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01177 226.35ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01178 325.62ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
21-01179 432.86AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
21-01180 26,289.11ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
21-01181 262.24ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
21-01182 347.12B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
21-01183 8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC
21-01184 482.29BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
21-01185 50.12BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
21-01186 25.00BOBBY ZUTTER
21-01187 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
21-01188 4,032.60BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
21-01189 7,963.44CAYA COMMUNICATIONS LLC
21-01190 1,463.67CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
21-01191 217.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
21-01192 3,411.81CHRISTENSEN, INC
21-01193 123.72CITY OF SNOHOMISH
21-01194 774.66CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
21-01195 14.46CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
21-01196 1,339.50COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
21-01197 150.05COMCAST
21-01198 150.27COMCAST
21-01199 155.07COMCAST
21-01200 150.07COMCAST
21-01201 150.29COMCAST

64,323.97
64,323.97

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01202 150.05COMCAST
21-01203 154.79COMCAST
21-01204 461.07COMCAST
21-01205 9,883.25COMDATA INC.
21-01206 1,984.00COURIERWEST
21-01207 508.44CREWSENSE LLC
21-01208 1,228.09CREWSENSE LLC
21-01209 7,977.20CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
21-01210 102.00DAVE JONKER
21-01211 49.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
21-01212 803.68DUVALL AUTO PARTS
21-01213 184.69ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
21-01214 5,791.93EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
21-01215 700.00EVERGREEN SAFETY COUNCIL
21-01216 269.50EVERGREEN SANITATION
21-01217 403.00FIRST WATCH
21-01218 1,029.28GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL UNIFORM
21-01219 167.78GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
21-01220 8,475.13GRAINGER
21-01221 2,392.48GROUNDWORKS
21-01222 1,970.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
21-01223 165.00HARMSEN, LLC
21-01224 4,500.00HEALTHCARE ACTUARIES
21-01225 12,265.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
21-01226 125.59IMS ALLIANCE
21-01227 10,000.00INTERFACE SYSTEMS, LLC
21-01228 884.81IRON MOUNTAIN INC
21-01229 18,825.44ISOUTSOURCE
21-01230 1,074.40JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
21-01231 272.95KENDRA JOHNSON
21-01232 125.27KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC

92,923.82
157,247.79

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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06/09/2021

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01233 633.67KOOL CHANGE PRINTING INC.
21-01234 327.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
21-01235 1,385.64LN CURTIS & SONS
21-01236 155.23LOWE'S
21-01237 29.00MILL CREEK VIEW
21-01238 2,488.80MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
21-01239 13,327.73MONROE PARTS HOUSE
21-01240 228.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC.
21-01241 752.53MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
21-01242 1,371.41NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
21-01243 2,946.09NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
21-01244 4,468.80NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, INC
21-01245 25,933.45NPR COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
21-01246 689.97OFFICE DEPOT
21-01247 4,230.00OPERATIVE IQ
21-01248 33,225.39PACIFIC NORTHWEST ENVIRONMENTAL LLC
21-01249 300.00PACIFIC NORTHWEST FIRE TRAINING LLC
21-01250 232.62PAMELLA HOLTGEERTS
21-01251 51.33PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
21-01252 103.30PRO COMM
21-01253 9,651.51PROFESSIONAL BUILDING SERVICES
21-01254 934.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
21-01255 165.64PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01256 161.60PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01257 176.57PUGET SOUND ENERGY
21-01258 159.14RAIRDON'S OF MONROE
21-01259 225.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
21-01260 473.18REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01261 70.36REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01262 309.44REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01263 106.49REPUBLIC SERVICES #197

105,313.39
262,561.18

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

21-01264 253.30REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
21-01265 434.95RICOH USA, INC.
21-01266 10,795.12SEA-WESTERN
21-01267 7,936.03SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP
21-01268 95,407.30SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
21-01269 87,571.71SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 7